
FORMNO.4 
(See s  Rule 42) 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH: 
ORDERSHEET 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION No: ------------------  / 2009 

Transfer Application No : --------/2009 in O.A. No. 

4 
	 3. 	Misc. Petition No 	: --------/2009 in O.A. No.---------------- 

Contempt Petition No 	: ---------/2009 in O.A. No.---------------- 

Review Application No 	: ------/2009 in O.A. No.-Jqq6q 
 Execution Petition No 	: ---------/2009 in O.A. No. 

Applicant (S) 	: 

Respondent (S) : ------------ ---- ---t 

Advocate for the: ---

{Applicant (S)} 

Advocate for the: --- 	 ------  - --- -
---) 	 - 

	 Ce 

{Respondent (S)} 

Date 	 Order of the Tribunal 

16.1 0.20C9 	For 	the 	reasons 	recorded 
J€ 	01 

separately, the R.A. stands dismissed,\NO 

costs. 

	

(M.K.Chaturvedi) 	(M.R.Mohanly) 
Member (A) 	Vice-Chairman 

/bbl 

Notes of the Registry 

cc4jLø1/k 

+Xr 	Qt4J 

o d2QA ctQdQA 11 I q  / 	LA& 

O/ NO - i cl gr~ f  'Cu 09 tLvdJJ1_ 

tAr. 
Ack 

CAl 

(PocJ4Luu-  

c1A14 R dft- c- 	CJ1T 

R&L cfb- P'i/&--, 
0 5.97rvta J M r. fl 

P44MJLJ, Jc9L. C csc. 

L 	fls-ye 2ituL 

v, C. 2 k 	j 

&c1jwiL (j) c -ô 

4-uAiJk1A OTthJU 





44 
CENTAL ADMINISTRAfiVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

I: .Review Application No.04 of 2009 (in O.A.1 5/2009) 

And 

Review Application No.05/2009 (in O.A.1 42/2009) 

Date of Order: This, the 1 6t1  Day of October, 2009 

HON G  BLE SHRI MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

HON?BLE SHRI M.K.CHATURVEDI, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

K A No. 04 of 2009 (in OA.15/2009) 

Lakir 1-lussain Barbhuiya & two others 
Applicants 

By Advocate: 	Dr. J. L. Sarkar. 

-Versus- 

Union of India & Others 

By Advocate: 	Mr.Kankan Das, AddLC.G.S.C. 

R.A. No. 05/2009 (in OA 142/2009) 

Shri Abul Hussain Sadial 
Applicant 

By Advocate: 	Dr. J. L. Sarkar. 

-Versus- 

Union of India & Others 
Respondents 

By Advocate: 	Mr.M.U.Ahmed, AddI.C.G.S. 
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R . A. No. !2009 (in OA 1512009) 
R.A. No. 05/2009 (in OA 14212009 

ORDER 
16.10.200? 

MANORA:NJAN MOHANTY. (V.C.): 

Applicants of O.A. No.15/2009 have filed R.A. No.04/2009 

seeking review of final order dated 11.09.2009 and Applicant of Q.A. 

No.142/2009 has filed R.A. No.05/2009 seeking review of final order dated 

11.09.2009. 

2. 	Applicants, of above said cases, were candidates for the 

posts of Firemen under Respondent Organization. While the Advertisement 

required candidates with Matriculation with six-month's Fire-fighting 

Training, the Applicants had some sorts of one-month Training., in an 

Institute. Thus, they were not eligible at all to face the recruitment. Later, 

an executive instruction was issued (and a set of new Rules were framed) 

not requiring the Training in Fire-fighting for the candidates. However, 

Matriculates of a specified physical standard were required for the post in 

question. In the said circumstances, a fresh Advertisement was issued, for 

the post in question, inviting applications. Such of the candidates (like the 

Applicants) who applied pursuant to the first Advertisement and who 

were within the age, were, also called to face the physical 

test/recruitment. Some of the candidates (as that of the Applicants) 

approached the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court and lost. They approached 

the Division Bench of the said High Court; where it was held that there 

were want of jurisdiction and, in the said premises, those candidates (who 

approached the Hon ble Court) approached this Tribunal with O.A. No.81 

of 2009. Similarly placed present Applicants also approached this Tribunal 
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with O.A. Nos. 15/2009 and 142/2009. While the interim matters of O.A. 

Nos. 15 & 81 of 2009 were under consideration, a Memorandum was filed 

on beha$f of the Applicants of O.A. Nos. 15 & 81 of 2009 to list the matter 

before the Division Bench and, ultimately, the cases (in O.A. No.15/2009, 

O.A. No.81/2009 & O.A. No.142/2009 and another case) were listed before 

the Division Bench on 07.08.2009 and counsel appearing for all the parties 

(Dr.J.L.Sarkar for Applicants of all the cases, Mr.K.K.Das, learned AddI. 

C.GS.C. for. Official Respondents in O.A. No.15/2009, Ms.Usha Dos, 

learned AddI. C.G.S.C. for the Respondents in O.A. No.81/2009. 

Mr.M.U.Ahmed learned Addi. C.G.S.C. for Official Respondents in O.A. 

No.142/2009 and Mr.U.K.Nair, learned counsel for private RespQndents in 

O.A. Nos. 15 '& 81 of 2009 were heard at length. While doing so, they had 

to touch the merits of the cases. They took ys through pteading.sandthe 

materials placed on record. At the saidhearing. Ms. Usha Das, learned 

AddI. standing Counsel for Official Respondents in O.A. No. 81/2009, 

produced a copy of the New Recruitment Rules pertaining to recruitment 

of Fireman and a Department file. In the said premises, with consent of the 

learned counsel for the parties, we heard all the matters for final disposal; 

although the hearing started for interim matters; for the parties brought on 

record all materials & pleadings; as all aspect of the matter were being 

gone into at interim matter hearing stage. 

3. 	0 A Nos. 15/09 & 81/09 were disposed of by a common order 

dated 11 th  Day of September, 2009 and OA No. 142/09 was disposed of 

by another order on the some day I 11 th  Day of September, 2009. 

4. 	Having lost in the cases, these Review Applications have 

been filed; wherein, virtually, attempts have been made to re-argue the'1 
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cases. That is not the scope of the Review. Applicants have pointed out 

about some dates pertaining to Advertisements etc. Those dates were 

found from the materials placed on record. Some dates have been 

shown to have not been noted in the final orders dated 11.09.2009. Those 

were not felt required. Had those dates been noted in the final order, as 

we see now, that would not have changed the final verdict of the cases. 

Non-recording of those dates, as we find now, did not result in miscarriage 

of justice in, any manner. 

For example, the case of the Applicants in RA No.4/2009 is 

that (as recorded in a tabular manner in Page 2 & 3 of the RA) 

Advertisement for 64 posts was published in Employment News on 

19.11.2005; Advertisement for cancellation published on 04.12.2005 in a 

Newspaper (Dainik Yugasankha) on 04.12.2005; Re-Advertisement for 48 

Posts was published in Newspapers (Dainik Yugasankha on 13.12.2005 and 

in Indian Express on 10.01.2007) and a corrigendum pertaining to same 

recruitment was issued/published in Sunday Express on 15.12.2007 and 

that while passing final order on 11.09.2009, these dates were not properly 

taken in to consideration. On examining, we find that had these dates 

been discussed in the final order, as expected by the Applicants, still them 

the final verdict would not have been different. That is why we note that 

the Applicants have made an attempt to re-argue the cases: which is 

beyond the scope of Review. 

Case of the Applicant in OA 142/2009 was argued out along 

with OA Nos. 15 & 81/09 and all the points, taken (in the said OA) and not 
L 

taken, were argued out by the counsel for the Applicant. That apart, he 



was found to be over-aged. H6 did not challenge the same in time and 

approached this Tribunal after the lapse of limitation. 

On production of the copy of new Rules, cases of all the 

Applicants fell to the ground and hence all the cases were dismissed. 

Having not found any point to Review (or to take any 

decision other than what has been taken by us in our order dated 

1 1.09.2009) we hereby dismiss both the cases. No costs. 

Send copies of this order to the parties. 

H 
(M.K. 	URVEDI) 	 (MANORANJAN MOHANTY) 

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 	 VICE CHAIRMAN 
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I IN THE GAUHATI CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

ICentral AdrninlstratIve1t1flaI 

1i NOV  200 

GuwahatiBench _ 

R.A.NO 4/ 2009 

Sri Z.H.Borbhuyan & Ors 

VERSUS 

U.O.l. & Ors. 

AND 

R.A.No 5/09 

Sri Rajib Sin ha & Ors 

VERSUS 

U.O.I. & Ors. 

Memorandum filed by the counsel for the applicants. 

The counsel for the applicants most respectfully begs to state as under: 

That in para 2 of the order dated 16/10/09 in R.A. No 4 & 5 it has been stated 

that "... with consent of the learned counsels of the parties we heard all the matters for 

final disposal;...". It is submitted that the counsel for the Applicants did not give consent 

for final hearing of the O.As. In this connection it is humbly stated that by a 

memorandum filed by the counsel for the applicants on 29/9/09, placed before the 

Hon'ble Vice Chairman sitting singly it has been submitted that from the applicants side 

no consent was given for final hearing, copy of the said memorandum was served on 

Smt. Usha Das and Sri K.K.Das both learned Addi. C.G.S.C. The order dated 16.10.09 is 

silent about the said memorandum dated 29.9.09 submitted by the counsel for the 

applicants. 

Copy of the memorandum dated 

29/09/09 is enclosed as Annexure-1. 

That the above statements are made in due regard of the CAT Rules. 

11 

That the above statements are made for cause of justice. 

y : 

1s 
	 , 31S C7~ 

S 
	 (Dr J.LSarkar) 

Counsel for the applicants 

4- 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH,GUWAHATI 

O.A. No 15/2009 9 CLA,71 /09  

Zakir Hussain Borbhuyan & Ois 

U.O.I.Ors. 

-AND- 

Sri Rajib Sin ha & Ors. 

U.O.l. & Ors 

MEMORANDUM FILED BY.THE COUNSEL FOR THE APPLICANT. 

The counsel for the applicant respectfully states as under: 

That it has came to the knowledge of the counsel that on 7.8.2009 in the order passed, 

it has been ordered that both the parties gave consent forfinal hearing. This counsel 

respectfully submits that from the applicants side no such consent was given. 

That the above statements are made for due regard for the CAT Rules. 

That the above statements are made for cause of justice. 

With regards 

(Dr J.L.Sarkar.) 

Advocate 



\ IN THE GAUHATI CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

RA.N04/ 2009 

Sri Z.H.BorbhuYafl & Ors 

VERSUS 

U.O.l. & Ors. 

AND 

R.A.No 5/09 

Sri Rajib Sinha & 

VERSUS 

U.O.I. & Ors.  

ntri AdminIstraveTtUfl 

*ir im 

11 NOV 

uwahati_8ench 

Memorandum filed by the counsel for the applicants. 

The counsel for the applicants most respectfully begs to state as under: 

That in para 2 of the order dated 16/10/09 in R.A. No 4 & 5 it has been stated 

that .. with consent of the learned counsels of the parties we heard all the matters for 

final disposal;..." . It is submitted that the counsel for the Applicants did not give consent 

for final hearing of the O.As. In this connection it is humbly stated that by a 

memorandum filed by the counsel for the applicants on 29/9/09, placed before the 

Hon'ble Vice Chairman sitting singly it has been submitted that from the applicants side 

no consent was given for final hearing, copy of the said memorandum was served on 

Smt. Usha Das and Sri K.K.Das both learned AddI. C.G.S.C. The order dated 16.10.09 is 

silent about the said memorandum dated 29.9.09 submitted by the counsel for the 

applicants. 

Copy of the memorandum dated 

29/09/09 is enclosed as Annexure-1. 

That the above statements are made in due regard of the CAT Rules. 	- 

That the above statements are made for cause of justice. 

(Dr J.L.Sarkar) 

Counsel for the applicants 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH,GUWAHATI 

O.A. No 15/2009 9( c 	2 

Zakir Hussain Borbhuyan & Ors 

-v- 

U.O.l.Ors. 

-AN D- 

Sri Rajib Sinha & Ors. 

U.O.l. & Ors 

MEMORANDUM FILED BY THE COUNSEL FOR THE APPLICANT. 

The counsel for the applicant respectfully states as under: 

That it has came to the knowledge of the counsel that on 7.8.2009 in the order passed, 

it has been ordered that both the parties gave consent for final hearing. This counsel 

respectfully submits that from the applicants side no such consent was given. 

That the above statements are made for due regard for the CAT Rules. 

That the above statements are made for cause of justice. 

With regards 

(Dr J.L.Sarkar.) 

Advocate 

/ 
- 	 / / 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINLSTRATIVE TRIJNAL, GMTAHATI BENCH; 

GUWAHAT I. 

R. A. No. ....../20O9 

Centrai AdrninsfratveTrbun& 
tq vm*kTi ff 

12 OCT2009 
I 

Guwahati Bench 

- In - 

0. A. No. 142/2009 

Shri Abul Hussain Sadia). 

-Vs.'. 

Union of Ixia & Ors. 

INDEX. 

61.No. 	
: : :2:: J neue 	Page 

Application 	 - 	 1 to 14 

Affidavit 	 - 	 15 

Copy of the advertIsement Annexure-]. 16-16A 

In Dainik Yugasankha, 

ted4.2O15 of 

cancellation of the 

advertisement of 64 

vacancies(with translation 

to English) 

Copy of the executive 

instructions on crucial 

dates of age for direct 

recruitment( from. Swamy's 

Hari book, 1999(page 26-27. 

.J.-. ).9.2) 
1 . ç? o I 2.. 2_ 	"> 

Annexure-2 17 

t.-  

Aate 
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/JN THE CTRAL ADMI$TRATE TRINAL GUWAIIATI BCH, 

GUll AHATI. 

R. A. No. •.$.... 1 2009 

- 

(h A... 1- 	1AO/OAtQ 

Cenra1 AdmjnistratiyeThbuna 
rflrr 	U1Rf1 

12 OCT.! 

Gu 	&ndth 

- 	- 

Shri AbU1 Hussain Sadia]. 

VS 

Union of Iriia & Ors. 

-And- 

in the matter .o1 

An application praying for review 

of the order. dated 11.9.2009 

in 0. A. No. 142/2009 under 

Section 22 of the A.T. Act, 1985 

-And- - 

Inthe.niptterof: 

ShriAbul Hussain Sadial 

.. • Applicant. 

•Vs-. 

Union of India &Ors.. 

... Respondents..' 

Contd.....2 

C4T 
r 

/ 



I 
4 

V 

G 
S 
. 

The humble applicant in the review application 

most respectfully states as under : 

That the judent dated 11.9.2009 in the O.A. 

has been received by the counsel for the O.A. on 17.9.2009 

and on 21.9.2009 by the applicant. The review applicant 

herein after mentioned as applicant is aggrieved by the 

judgment and humbly files this application. 

That there is error apparent on the face of the 

records as seen in the judgment. The judgment in para 2 

says "it is his case" i.e. case of the original, applicant 
that he was considered as a candidate "under the said 

jjnsatveTciIh advertisement of 2007 and held to be an over aged 

ildate". This is nowhere in pleading nor present in any. 

12 OCT 2009 zecrrd. 

Guwahati Bench 	I 
_j 	It is respectfully stated that nowhere this was the 

case of the applicant. The above alleged fact is not correct, 

assessed behind the back of the applicant in 0.A., and 

imfAcie taken from records behind the back. Nowhere the 
DDliCaflt in 0.A. said abou.t 'fresh advertisement of 2007 1 . 

in page 9 para 4.7 of O.A. it has beenstated the cancellation 

was followed by advertisement dated 13.12.06, and his case 

was and is that the notificatIon dated 13.12.06 is yói,d abinitto 

and noii-est. The premises on which the judgment proceeded 

and is based, being unreal and imaginary or from records out 

side the instant caseor ;soUrce, is an errox apparent, and 

deserves to be reviewed, and judgment date 11.9.2009 set 

aside and fresh hearing ordered. 

Contd ......3 
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That other errors in the judgment 'L 	have 

happened patently for not following the procedure of law. 

Even the Hon'ble Tribunal did not call for the reply of 

the respondents after the notice on 29.7.2009. The reply 

under Rule 12 of the CAT (Procedure) Rules was also not 

filed. Order has been passed on the next date dismissing 

the O.A. In humble sutuission of the applicant this is 

glaring ommission of established procedure and patent 

mistake. The judgment dated 11.9.2009 deserves to be reviewed 

and set aside and fresh hearing ordered, 

That as per law decided by Hon'ble Supreme Court 

when the statements in the O.A. went non'-traversed,not 

denied, the Hon'ble Tribunal, ought to have proceeded on the 

statements in O.A. as correct, Snit. Naseem Banu -V- State 

of U.? & Ors. (AIR 1993 SC 2592) when such law decided by 

t&AdrnnistTatveTTuflathe Hori'ble Supreme Court has not been looked into and 

followed by the Hon'ble Tribunal, the proper remedy, as 

	

1 2 CCT 2009 	Ilaid dthwn by the Hon'ble Supreme Court is review of the 

	

Guwahati Bench 	rder and as such the order dated 11.9.2009 deserves to be 

eviewl and set aside, and O.A. allowed or fresh hearing 
ordered. 

That it is an error apparent on the face when the 

judgment records that his case was that he was considered 

under fresh aâertisement of 2007 (which the applicant never 

mentioned) and "held to be an over aged candidate" • The 

applicant nowhere said this. 

Contd.. • .4 
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5. 	That the Hon'ble Tr1bunal' observation and narration 

of fact in para 2 that his case is that he was considered 

as a candidate under the advertisement of 2007, which he 

never said, is an error amarent, arnlicant in Dara.8.3 
.uraved for settiflE aside of the fresh advertisement. Such 
narration of fact ithe order dated 9.11.2009 is error 
apparent, error of fact) cn&error of law, the prrer remained 
jinconsidèed by the Tribnnal iwhlch is graye mist, and the 

QJ- order dated 9.11.2009 deserves to be reviewl and set aside, 
and full/fresh hearing ordered. 

6. 	That on 7.8.2009 (i.e. the 2nd day) the O.A. No. 

142/2009 was listed For Ad,issipi. There was no hearing of 
the said O.A. An LP.No. 36 in O.A. No. 15/2009 was heard 
on interim relief. Nothing was agued on the O.A. No. 142. 
The order dated 111.9.2009 also explicitly indicates the 
same br silence on the inrnortuit ravers. There is 2riwe 

AdminustratNeTri,bun 	I g gion by the Hon'bie Tribunal in coming to the judgment 
VqTMfkER 

 ap such grave ommissions is error apparent and error of law 

12 ((T 	ajid patent mistake. 

Guwahatj Bench 	I 
Tjrrf -qrftj 	The rn'pvcrs• for setting aside the instructions in 

Ltter dated 11 .11 .2005  jA.nnexure-0, arid for settig asi.de 
the cance1Jtion of advertisement for 64 vacanc.es by 

dvertisement. dated 4.12.2005, forsettjgi.e the agall-

ficRtiori for six months trining in advertisement dated 

19.J1.2005 for sMU:_LjUg aside the gualificiition of matriculation 

on]j in çIvertisenient dated 13.12.2006 1  have not been 

IN 

Contd......5 
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considered with grave ornmission of important record and 

prayer, the Eon'ble Tribunal passed the non-reasoned order 

in the nature of a cryptic and summery order. This has 

happened due to grave ornmissions. The order dated 11.9.2009 

deserves to be reviewed and the O.A. restored to filed for 

orders/hearing following CAT (procedure) Rules, 1987, and 

CAT Rules of practice, 1993. 

7. 	That in the order dated 11.9.2009 in para 4 the 

Hon'ble Tribunal said "we have already heldt  in order dated 
11.9.2009 in 0 .A. Nov. 15 and 81 of 2009 that recruitment 
was held without violation of any statutory Rules. The 

reasoning have not been said in the order dt. 9.11.2009 of 

A. NO. 142/20090 
V nifr 

The applicant inO.A. 142/2009 has been denied by 

Hon'ble Tribunal scope to submit on the judgment dated 

1.9.2009 in 0 .A. No. 15/2009 and 81/2009, and Hont tie 

Tribunal, applied the said ,orders in O.A. No. 142/2009 behind 

the back of the applicant. This is glaring omrnission of 

openness in judicial functioning and process, and for such 

glaring ommission, the order dated 11.9.2009 in O.A. No. 

142/2009 deserves to be reviewed and fresh hearing ordered. 

80 	That, byproceedirig to pass the order dated 11.9.09 

in the O.A. 142 on the 2nd day even without any reply by the 

respondents (unde rule 12 of the CAT procedure rules, 1987) 

i.e. without any written statement, the Hon'ble Tribunal 

Contd.. . . .6 

frzrq rLo 

12 OCT 2009 

Guwahati Bench 
iia 	rwft 
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have acted in undue haste and hurry and while stating 
in para 3 of the order dated 9.11.2009 of O.A. 142/2009 
as under : 

"The point raised on behalf of the 

applicant is that the untrained candidates, 
Centrai 	 who were called to the selection (as per 

subsequent advertisement of 2007; which 

	

12 PCI ?009 
	

was based od an incompetent executive 

I 

	

 
OLIWahatj Bench 	

instruction) should not have been considred/ I 
selected for appointment." 

	

9. 	It 	is respectfully stated that the aforesaid point 

has not been raised on behalf of the applicant as narrated 
above. The aptUcant has npwhe7e mentioned about advertisement 

f 2002. It is a g]arning mistake in the said order dated 

9.11.2009, when the Hon'ble Tribunal has used the wordo 

regarding untrained candidates as "Lected for_ ajrnointment". 

The applicant has hever said that they have been selected 

for appointment. S uch recording said to be on behalf of the 
applicant is extraneous in the judicial proceedings causing 
prejudice and detriment to the applicant. 

it is stated that in para 4.9 (page U of the 0.A.) 
it has been stated that the respondents did not appoint any 
person nor the result of the test was fLaaLipea j  and no select 
1,,pt was ubJjhed. As sugh, the statement in the name of the 
applicant that untrained candidatehave been 'Selected for 
appointment' is a glarning mistake by the Hon'ble Tribunal, 
a wrong statement of fact and the now-consideration of prayer 

Coritd... '.7 
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for setting aside the fresh advertisement dated 13.12.06 
-- i 

(mentioned in the judgment as advertisement of 2007 from 

other sources), the order dated 11.9.2009 deserves to be 

reviewed setting aside the said order dated 11.9.20091)  

allowing the 0 A. 142/2009 or a full hearing ordered 
following CAT rules and procedures. 

10. 	That, in the circumstances of the case for wrong 
narration of facts in the order dated 11.9.2009 non-. 
Consideration of the prayer for setting aside and quashing 

Cancellation of the advertisement by Advertisement No. DAVP 

7101/164/2005 in Dainik Yugasankha of 4.12.2005 by the 
Hon'ble Tribunal, and the said question remains resintegra 
in juxtaposition of res-judicata and the purpose of filing 

application under Section 19 of the A.T. Act, 1985 read 

with Section 14(1) (a) of the said Act, and adjudication 

of the statutory consideration of by the Hon'ble Tribunal 

has been ommitted by the Hon'ble Tribunal, and the ommission 

to exercise the jurisdiction vested by Section 4 of the A.T. 
Act, 1985, is a glaring ommission. The aforesaid position 
is negation of justice under the said Act of 1985, Art 14, 
16 and 21 of the Constitution bf India, and is error in the 
face and apparent mistake, error of fact and error of law. 
The order dated 11.9.2009 in O.A. No. 142/2009 deserves to 

be reviewed, the said order dated 11.9.2009 should be set 
aside and full hearing followlig statutory procedure under 
CAT Rules should be granted. 

11. 	That it is stated that the prayer1n the O.A. for 

setting aside .t1e qualificatioik.of matriculation only in 
letter dated 11.11.2005, and advertisement dated 13.12.2006 

Contd .... 8 
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• 

(prsri 8.2 intl 8.3 of O.i.), intl £or cettingmide eqT3tcnt 

• mif 6 (six) jamVir, troining in idirerticcrtont dited 19.11.2005 

h.'iVO not beefl da1X1iCitC(l  mid decided couiug glaring 

no cioined in the. preceedijg pnra are pitent 

nitokeo and error apparent , and the order doted 11 • 9.2009, 

in 0.. Ho. 142/2009 dezervas to be reviewed, ml the cud 

ortle doted 11 • 9, 2009 oct acido and £u.0 hearing •rdencd. 

12. 	That the jwltent in parn 4 wnitec "Iii the p:reoent 

cace the odverticément (in necp*iioe to which the applicant 

offered his nditlmture) woo cancelled". The Hoh'bie Comt 

( in 011tti 	'ove or ppj to callsidar ml decide 

opplying lai of the land laid down by the Hoti'ble Sere 

Count the prayer for oettirkg ocide otil qjxching the cold 

cancellation by odve$ioent thitod 14.12.2005. This prayer 

and iocuo is necintegna, otil Elon'ble Tribunal Mc mdc a 

potent error ,  by diomicoing the O.As by the above quo-ted 

oboervotion. The Uon'ble Tribunal, in the huiblo cubxuiccion 

of the ipplicont could Irnow the omziccion of the dote of 

4.12.2005 i.e, cancellation in the jutlteni in O.A. 15/2009 

and kept the jction 	 T 

The order dated 11.9.2009 decervec to be cci acide 

by reriew on that account alone. 

13. 	Thai, pnra 4 of the judgicnt cud ''Ii hoc been 

clarified on behalf of thereopondent, at the preliminary 

hearing that there were a new cci of recruitment rulec 

(iccued duning 2006) aiil, after cancellatIon of the odverticcment_ 

dated 19.11.2005, the frech advorticoment were iccued in 
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'. 

ocoo:rdonoe with, the new ototuboy rulee of 2006". The cud 
obeentien is dehorc any pleading, any cintenont by the 
recpedet ai1 token by the }Ion'ble T:ribunol from aowco 
not known to the applicant, the 0..A *  000 for the 2nd day 
for adtiiccion, tliero woc no notice for any hearing, 

prelininery hearing and no copy of any alleged clarification 
woo givon to the applicant. There woe no prelinary hearing, 

no reoruitnent rube of 2006 woe given to the applicant • On 
enqu.try £3?ori tito councel of the a liount thic applicant 

could know frog the counoel t!iit on M.P. No, 36/2009 in 0.A. 

No. 15/2009 was token up fer oonoiderotjcn of interin relief 
on 7.8.2009 9  otd during the proceedirgo in that coca a copy 
of. the cud rube of 2006 woe ccrvcd on hin no he woo the 
counOel in O.A. No. 1 5/009. He hid cubiaitted that thia rule 
hao no application in the onee, and oboe prayed for tine to 
further exaiaine the caid rule. The proceedirg for the doy 
was oboced. No hearing of the O.k. No. 142 woo token i. 
The cpp1ieozit contacted his couãcol and woo odviced that 
he was waiting fo:r the reoult of the intermn order. 

In the cirowaiu000, the rube of 2006 hoc been 
relied ton bchnd the bock of the oppliount, The procedure 
deptcd by the Hon'bbe Tribunal is devoid of Duo proceoc of 

law otti is a potent ndctoke. The order Lited 11.9.2009 deoeen 
to be reviewed oni cot aèide curl the O.&., allowed or froh 

hearing notified uii given as per procedure under low, 

14. . That the applicant hoc corie to know fmn the O.t. 

15 aiti 81 of 2009 oc referred in the judgncnt thot the 
reopondento have neither relied upon the rube of 2006 in the 

Oontd. 0..1O 

ffX~ CJ-Na~ _ Qd~ 
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Uon!b1e Uigfi 00tt nor before. the Uon'ble Tribun.,1. They 

.fiihfufly ctitedtht they, aäted on . letter doted 11.11.2005 
oftho minictxy of ,  Defence,. Govt,. o.1 India. T1c mdc this 
bonafid.e at benent before the juLUoiiry, The oppliconta: 

cooca in 	Nc. 15/2009 and 81/2009 !i.e been thqt the 

,u1ez 2003 and not cxeoixti.ve instructions of 11.1 1L.2005 chill 

govern the ocea. Tht noct unfortunately Hon'blC Tribunal ' 

in a Lurry,. withtnxl notifying heaving relied on the not 
relev 	rutec of.  2006 and d1ciicced the O.A. 142 on the 

airne date of dic xaiccal of  0.A. No. 15 Ond 81. of 2009, 
ipiing the jt gnent of the 1itbr cacecb -'- 

 

TI-xis proceca in the hunbie cubatacion of the applicant 
j3 the reu1t of nb-b looking into the i.awo ac rcgordD rilec 

vercua exeouiv inctruotion laid down by the Uon'bie 

8reri0 Court, and Oiccion to 00 nuiicate the alleged 
olfioatiou to the applicuit 	glarir oniccion itd 

pateir iuictke. Suoh 1ring oiaclon arid p,tent iictako 

and not looking to the .1 ow of the lond laid down b the 
Hon'ble 	rene Court, callc for a review, of the order dated 

11.9.2009 cetting acide the caid Order arid nllowing the 0:A.. 
• 	 • 	 • 

or paccing on order for heririg gi7ring notice to bot!i oidec. 

• 	 • 

1 5. 	That it is ctited thnt the entire. exercice of 
working agoinat the pplicant oil ciitilar perconwith 
triining of £i'efighting wac the reoult of ill will and 

diGliking of the recpotiient No. 4 who woe ocoociotéd with the 
rocecc during the period of mking the odverticenout rind 

recruitiactit of Pireian. The reap ondent No. 4 and cone 



officiDla wanted to encure that cnite peroonc without Pj:re 
Lighting qualifications oltould be pointed, They had 

annoyance on amy civilian eriployeeo of the cud fifty ST 
&ov-en Mountain Diyjj, 0.R.D Unit. They were amnipulntig 
under the colour of executive notruction dated 11.11.2005. 
Thia exercice wac the result of rnlafide intention of the 
respondent No. 4. The applicant could thow of eu h obcet e 
of bonnfjdc,onl iaulnido exercise oC power and narrated 

the eanc in some detoil no for as possible for !iin with 

honeost eeottiøi that the realities shall be unearthed 
by judioi.ol exercise. The respondent No. 4  wriø amde a pcirty 
by vje. The applicant was waiting for the reply frorn the 
r(spondent No. 4. No r1y frorn the respondent No. 4 has 
been received. Most unfo nitely)  before receiving any reply 
froni the respondent lb. 4 againot whott there is allegation 

of amlofide, the Uon'ble Tribunal haa poesed the order dated 

9.11.2009 0  without looldng to the laws laid down by the 

Hon'ble Suprene Court that ollegitioii of iailnfide could be 
c t.vrc looked into adeq.ue].y and the court should not diomi-eo oases - 	 - 

conoideriiiiiegrtie,n (Y P . Scoo\ coxr/... 	. 

1999(1) SOC 189). 	 .. 

There has been error of low, and also oriiceion to 
look into the lows laid down by the Uoii'ble Supre Court 
and as such the order dated 11,9.2009 decerves to be 
reviewed and cci ocido and the 0.Ai allowed or Lull hearing 
ordered. 

Corttd...,.12 

Q- 
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16. 	Thot the rcpndent No, 4 in hia rolofide exercise 
of power zinneurered to enoble rooruitnent of penone who 

were wider oged in 2005 nal also for olluinotion of aoro 
oan&tdoie who would be overoged. in 2007. He ainipul.oiccl, 

the odvcriooront nixi requiroren of ogo woo not fixed oa 

on the loot dote of receipt of opplicotlnn, The dote of 

oge w-io flexible dote to be detertncd by the ouhority. 
The dote given in the odveicencn for oge litd.t woo cone tinea 
given 00 On the dote of iaoue of oppointnent letter giving 
ccopejr oppointnent to utter oged persona oc per rule, 
conetinea on on the dote of phycicoj teat giving ocope for 
Elonipulotion, 

As per Govt. of India, )eporbucn of peraonil aiti 

training office neroronthut, crucial dote for age for direct 
recruijxaent is as under z 

Cruciol dote for oo - The crucii1 date will be (i) dote 
by which the local Eiloynent ExCliange is required to aeiI 
the noninotion, (ii) the loot dote prescribed for oubi.ccjon 
of application by the condidotco to the Erloynont Exchongo, 

ond (iii) the loot dote preooribed for receipt of npplieoti,n 
by the recruiting ouhority iii roaponso to open odvortioenerit.' 

The applicant woe withifl the preooribed age unit 

according to the above instruction which is the low of the 
land under Art, 73 of the Conatitwjon of India, 

The Hon'ble Tribun.,,jq hoa conuititted a grove niatoko by 

Conid. ...13 

r.,,Ovvc~. c'i-1' 
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ornitting to look to the cud law in the ccixive inetruction 

and hriding that the applicant woo ovcrogcd. The order dated 

11.9.2009 doeerveo to be reviewed orLi cot ocide and the O.A. 

allowed or Lull hearing ordered. 

Central AdministrativeTribuflat 
** vrrfka 

12 OT?OO9 

Gtrvai Bench 
Tff  

Copy ofthe execwbive inotructiono 

on the crucial date for age ic etloed 

.00 Annemro-1 (Pros $wati 'o ilani book, 

1999) 

Thot the Ron 'ble Tribunal hue rndd a grave oicoion 
to -decide on the prayer in porn 8.6 on molafide, and other 

EIioch10 inclu&thg conaiderotion of cixt off date for age 

liriit. 

The Hon'ble S.,otie Court hoc laid down the latJ that 
when any coce is pending before a court othero may deiive 

benefit of oiii.lor reliefo when granted. There ic no juetifi-

cation for penalicing for not litigating. (K.I. Sophard & 

Ore. - V - U. 0. I • & Ore. 1988(1) SLIT/SC 105: AlIt 1988 
SC 686). The O.A. filed by the applicant ic not bd by 

liiiitoiion when he woo waiting for the reoult of the cacec 

by appliconto in O.A. 81/2009 in R1gh Court and this UoLl'blo 

Tribunal. 

The Uon'blo Tribunal hao made error in not loolci.ng to 

lowe laid down by Hori'blc Sreric Court and on lowe of 

laulofide, law of limitation in cace for waiting for oir.tilar 

relief wihout,,. diomiocing the cuoc on primufocie reading, 

Contd., .,14 

r &9' L-4,1-? 12k- 
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even whG11 it opec.fio eice of ,  rvilifide lrrlying 11eeec1ry 

c- 	 . 	
; 

The order.  dited 1109.2009. deoerco to be cet nsid c, O.J. 
110wed or hearing of the O.,,A s  ordered. 

19. 	That t!iic application is Eide bonofide aizi for couoe of 
juotice. 	 S.  

•Undr. the ci cum13tnceb the Horj'bie 
-I 

Tributi iy be pieacd tO reviei4 

the order dated. 11.9.2009 Ifl O.A. 

No. 142/2009 9  ae per ocedt laid 
down jfl the GAP Rulec., aal be 
plencd to set ocide the said order 

dted 11.9.20090 ol be further. 

pleoced to paco order/jtgient 

1i1o4Lné the cud 0.L, o' puco in 
• : 	- • 	

order for freoh hea 	hc ring of t O.A. 

with noico to the 	tiec licting the 
• 	cane • in the Hearing hot, 

• 	 • 	'tid — 

Diiig the p ehdency of this 
pace art order 	pending/ctoyirtg the 
operotin oi'.the said jgnon. dated 
11.9,2009, 

And for thic thepp1icn1itc thou reniin grateful. 

AdminittrativeTribunal  
iPic 	TWf1 

: 

•uwahati Bench 
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I, Shri Pranoy Chandra Das, aged about. 

years, son of ShriParesh Ch. Das, resident of Rajnagar 

(Nasimpur), Cachar, do hereby solemnly affirm and say 

as under. 

That I am fully conversant with the facts and 

circumstances of the case and has been authorised by the 

applicant (in this review application) to swear this 

affidavit, which I do accordingly, and solmnly affirm 

and say that the statements made in para 1 to 

are true to my knowledge and legal advice, and that I 

have not suppressed any material facts. 

5 I swear in and sign this affidavit this ..- day 

of October, 2009 at Guwahati. 

YL 	C)J4-' cQjt-. 

Signature. 

Identified by me 

Solemnly affirmed and sworn 
this 	the day of 	

on before me being Identified 
October, 2009. 	

by 
RQ 	. . 
	this 	day of October,2009 

Advocate 
At Guwahati. 

Advocate. 
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	 NEXURE... . 

ANNEXURE - 

Translated copy from Original Besgate Advertisement in Dainik 

Yugasanitha, 04 December, 2005. 

57 Mnt Div. Ord. Unit 
Pin 909057, dO 99 APO 

Applicants were invited for appointment in 64 (Sixty Four) Posts of 

Fireman by an advertisement dated 11/11/2005 in this news paper, No. DAYP 
7 101/015312005. 

By this notification the Advertisement for recrJitment for the suiTi64 
(Sixty Four) posts is cancelled. 

Lt. Colonel: Atul Pannu 	
CntraJ AdrnnjstratjveTrunal 

01C: Rect. Cell 

2 flT 2009 

Guwahatj Bench 

PIP VP: 7101/164/2005 
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DAVP :: 	 -.•..._. _ ._._.. . ____.... 
i71O1/O153/2OO5. .. 	 ___ 

() 

ff Wl1Jti 	(Cb 	) 	 . 

C•PT 'j : 	 ___ 	. 	 . . ___________ ____ 

DAVp.71Ol/i6i2oo  

Assam Pb 	e r V..... t. q; e Commission 
LOflEAIN 	. 	. 	. 	........ 

It is for information to all concerned that the Assam Public Service 
Commission will hold Interview/viva voce lest for

.  the following post (s) 

	

as per programme given below at its office at Jawahar Nagar, 
	/T • . Khanapa GUwah'ati..781 022 

 NAME OFPOSt S 	
DATE 	.. 	. Lecturer in Manijj 	

. 	itfl 'TTIP.I i\i 
Language ii) thetea 	 instrativpTrbUra, 	

. 	 R Training Col'ege, SiliP 	 • 	

r Under 	Educa ion 	 2OO 	
3'11 IflTI 	II 	iep 

f 	
IF 

(Elementary) 	2 - Department. 	. 	 .  T09 	 - 	

• 	°11Mf 
2. DfrectorofAssam tateG

uw . 	 . 

Archzvs under 	A . 	
O/OO,Q Depti. 	 07/ 2005----S 

3 
SMI 

	

. Director of Agricufature 	 . 

under Agriculture Deptt. 	 . . 	 08/12/2005 	
.' 

i 

4. 	Director of 	Health 	 . 	 . 	. 

. 	f1ITfl j1P'I $Tf 	flFW 
SeriveicesuflderHea,th 	

. 09/12/2005 	
9j 

& F. W. (A) Depif. 	 . 	. 	

• 	 J11f9 	f 

	

' 	fl . ii1f Peputy Sec retary 	 . f 	
Assam Public Sejc Commission 	, Mnkm 

Janasany 149/05 	 Jawahar Nagar, Khânapaa Hy-22 	 . 
g/3 	 • 	

• 	 c•'114.i 	tn c•i• 
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Direct Recruitment 

[Swamy's— Complete Manual on Establishment & Administration] 

1. Assessment of Vacancies 	 / 
For 'Recruiting authorities.' 'Ban on filling up of vacans', 

'Determination of vacancies' and 'Reporting of vacancies to Surplus 
see Paras. 2, 3, 4, 6 and 7 of Section 1. Actual number of vacancies to be 
filled by Direct Recruitment should be arrived at after taking into account 
the number of vacanices reserved for Ex-servicemen, SportspersonS, 
Compassionate appointments and nominations received from Surplus Cell. 

Vacancies to be intimated to UPSC/SSC 
In respect of the posts for which recruitment is done by UPSC/SSC, 

the number of vacancies should be reported to them. Department should 
strictly adhere to the time schedule and other instructions for intimation of 
vacancies for which the UPSC/SSC are required to conduct examinations 
annually. Only regular, not short-term vacancies should be intimated. Any 
change due to fresh vacancies etc., may be intimated to SSC. Even after 
nominations have been received from SSC further additional vacancies, if 
any, may be reported for possible nomination from the waiting list. 

Action for Recruitment in other cases 
For recruitment of (a) Group 'C' posts not yet taken over by SSC and 

(b) for Group 'D' posts, Heads of Offices/Departments should take action as 
under:- 

Through Local Employment Exchange.— For posts which are 
normally filled by candidates from the Local Employment Exchange, the 
Employment Exchange will be addressed by the Appointing Authority 
supplying the required particulars, age, qualifications number of posts 
etc., in the prescribed requisition signed by the Appointing Authority. 

Through Central E,nployment Exchange. - For posts attracting 
candidates from other regions and in case reserved category candidates are 
not available in the list of Local Employment Exchange, copy of the 
requisition to be sent to Central Employment Exchange. Under the revised 
procedure from 1991, the Central Employment Exchange will advertise in 
Newspapers and the applications received from the candidates registered 
with them will be forwarded to the recruiting authority under intimation to 
the Central Employment Exchange. . 

0–-tIr 
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~11EXIJRE 4- 
Copies of 'üj'uisitions for posts reserved for SCs/STs should be 

sent to the Directorate General, Employment and Training, New Delhi and 
to the Director of SCs/STs Welfare or the Director, of Social Welfare of the 
State/Union TerritoI+OflCerned. Simultaneously,. the reserved vacancies 
should also to be notified to one. or more stations of All India Radio/ 
Doordarshafl for announcements. Such announcements should advise the  

to register with Employment Exchange if theyAiad not already -- candidates 
done 

(at) Time limit for sending ,wmmatzonS - Minimum of 15 days'tm 	' 

will be allowed to the local Employment Exchange if there are no resek ,ved • 

categories, 3 weeks if reserved vacancies are included and 60 days if  

be 'circulated to other Exchanges/Central Employment vacancies are to 
Exchange. 

• (iv) Open Advertisement. - Open Advertisement is resorted to if the 
Local/Central Employment Exchange is unable to sponsor nominations for 
reserved categories. In some cases Recruitment Rules prescribe filling up by I. 
open 	advertisement 	only. 	In 	such 	cases, 	advertisement 	with 	all 	the 	. 

particulars will be sent to the Directorate of Advertising and Publicity, New 
Delhi, for publication in selected Newspapers. Copy of such advertisement 
will be sent to Employment News. Format for application, if prescribed, 	I 

will also be sent. 
Crucial date for age. - The crucial date will be (i) date by which 

the Local Employment Exchange is required to send the nominations, (ii) 
the last date prescribed for submission of applications by the candidates to 
the Employment Exchanges, and (iii) the last date prescribed for receipt of 
applications by the recruiting authority in response to open advertisement. 

Calculation of age. - If the age-limit of 18-25 years is prescribed 
for a post, and the crucial date as in (v) above is 1st January 1999, the date 
of birth of the 'candidate should be between 2-1-1974 and 1-1-1981. (A 
candidate bornon 2-1-1974 attains 25 years of age only on 1-1-1999 and the 
candidate born on 1-1-1981 attains 18 years of age after 3 1-12-1998.) 

Extension of time-limit. - If the response to the advertisement is 
not satisfactory, time-limit may be extended and notified in the same papers 
which carried the original advertisement. 

Scrutiny/Screening.— Nominations/applications received will be 
scrutinized. If only interview is prescribed and if the nominations/ 
applications are large in number, screening may be done to limit the 
number, preference being given to those with higher qualification/ 
experience, etc. It is desirable that this is notified in the advertisement itself. 
If written test is prescribed, all the eligible candidates will be called. 

Selection Committee. - As prescribed in Recruitment Rules or by 
departmental orders. Efforts should be made to include one member 
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OrgrnalAppIicaion No 1.42 of 2009 

Date of Order This the L 	day of September 200Q 

The Hon'bie Shri M.R. Mohanty. Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Shri MX. Chaturvedi, Administrative Member 

Abdul H.ussain Sadial, 
5/0 Mohibur Rahman Sadial, 
Viii.- Masimpur Part II, P.O.- Subeclar Basti, 
P.S.- Slichar, Dist- Cachar, Assam 
Pin-78802 5,, 	 •.......... Anniicant 

ByMvocates DrJ.L Sarkar and Mr S.N Tainull. 

versus 

Union ofindia, represented by the 
Secretary, 	 / zj 	flIStt,ve. 
Ministry of Defence, 	 / 
Sena 13hawan, 	 / 
New Deihi-lIQOlI. 	 / 	P 

lop 
The Director of Ordnance Services/ 	. 
Army Headquarters, 
Sena Bhawan, P.O. Army Headquarters, 
New Delhi-il 0011, 	 -,j 

The Commanding Officer 
57 MTN Division, 
Ordnance Unit, 
do 99 APO, 
Pin -909057. 

do). (Sri) P.S. Chandak 
Finance Section. 

• Army Headquarters, 
Sena Bhawan, 
NewDeihi-ilO011 	 Respondents 

By Advocate Mr M.U. Ahmed, Add). 
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Heard Dr J.L. Sarkar, learned Counsel for the Applicant 
and Mr M.U. Ahmed, learned MdI. St;anding Counsel for the 

Government of India appearing Fo r  the Respondents. 

2. 	Applicant clairns that pursuant to Mverfjsem,eJ]t dated 

19.11.2005, be applied for the post; of Fireman n 57 Mountain 

Division Ordnance Unit;. The said Advei:eie,j: required 

Matriculates with six months training in a reputed institute for the 

post in question. The AppIicani, who is a matriculate, claims, that he 

had only one month training. 'Thus, he was, on his own showJng, not 
an eligible candidate (for , the post in questpon) as per the 

Mvertjsejnent it is.his case that the Advertisement dated 19.1 L2005 

was1  later1  cancelled and a fresh Advertisement was issued during 

2007 (in accordance with an executive int:ructjo, that was not 

consistent with the Statutory Recrujtinent.Rzj}es of 2003) and that the 
Applicant: (although he did not apoly, in response to said fresh 

Advertisement of 2007) was considered as a candidate under the said 

fresh Advertisement of 2007 and held to be an overaged candidate. 

3. 	The point raised on behalf of the Applicant: is that the 

unt:rained candidates, who 'were called to the seiectjon. (as per 
subsequent Advertisement of )007; which was based on an 
in corn pet:(.-- nt executive Instruction) should not h aye been 
considered/selected for appoI.n 



N 

4. 	It has been claritied on behalt ot the ReSpOfldCfltS1 at the 

preliminary hearing that there were anw et of Recru ment miles 

(issued during 2006) an& after cancellation of t:heAdvert.isemefl t 

dated 19.11.2005, the fresh Advertisement: were issued in accordance 

with the new Statutory Recrifitment Rides of 200$.. it has been 

clarified further that under the new Rule.s of 2006 there were no 

requirement of training for the candidates- Since the Applicant is a 

Matriculate (and one time applicant for the post of Fireman) his case 

was considered and since he was overaged, he dId not receive any 

Further consideration. In course of preliminary hearing, It was also 

brought to our notice that 48 candidatos were selected in the 

selection process and that, For the reason of pendency of cases in the 

Hon'bie High Court and in this Tribunal in O.A.'Nos.l 5 & $1 of 2009, 

those selected candidates are yet to be appointed. We have already 

held in our order dated 11.09;2009 (rendered in OA,Nos.15 & 81 of 

2009) that the recruItment was done without vioatipn of any statutory 

RecruItment Rules or by resorting to any executive instructions (that 

is/was inconsistent to statutory rules of 2006) and that there were no 

miscarriage otjustice in the selection process. In the present case, the 

Advertisement (in re.sponse- to which the Applicant offered bk 

candidature) was cancelled. DespIte that he was treated to he a 

candidate in respect of the fresh AdvertkemenL But by that time, he 

was overagecL He was, as discussed eariieff 	ot a valid candidate 

in response to Advertisement of 19'1.1 .20 	£)Jier the Fresh 

Advertisement of 2007, he was 

angle, he has no case on mer.i !--T 
'I  

aged. th:us, jujrig 

'.-..- •\J.'- 

'2 

any 
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f It wac also pointed out by Mr lvi U Abmed, learned A 

~tanding Coun, .iJOr the Union of India, that the candidature of the 

Applicant was i-ejected during April 2007 as at Annexure-lO to the 

O.A. and that he remained satisfied till tThng of this. Original 

Application (on 28,07.2009) under Section 19 of the AdmInistrative 

Tribunals Act 1985. He has submitted that such an applicatIon is 

barred by limitation; the same having been filed after long 2 years. 

No petition seekiflg/explaifliflg condonation of delay has 

been filed in this case. 

It was stated by Dr j.L. Sarkar, learned Counsel appearing 

for the Applicant that coming to know that other candidates have 

approached the Hon'hle CoUrt and this Tribunal, the Applicant has 

approached this Tribunal 'with the present case and since connected 

cases are still pending.1 his grievances need be redressed. 

The points raised in the connected cases have also been 

raised by the present AppIcaflt. In these connected cases 

(O.A.Nos.154 81 & 141o? 2009) it has already been. held. that there 

were no violation of any statutory. F.ecruitmeflt Rules nor the 

recruitment were done on the basis of any executive instructiOfl that 

was inconsistent with anr statutory rules. It has been held in those 

cases (decided on 11.09.2009) that the recruitment was held as per 

new Recruitment Rules of 2COt on the basis of old Recruitment 

Ruels of 2003) and as such 	
of justice in the 

ko 

recruitment process. 
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 in the bove premIses, with ou I; fir, d :n g any prim a fade 

case, we dismiss this case, which is also barred by limitation. No 

costs. 

Send copies of this order to the Appkant and the 

Respondents (alonçjwith copies of the O.A.) and free copies of this 

order be handed over to the learned Counsel for both parties. 
........................................... 

Sd!- 
M.RMobanty 

Central AdminstratveTribunal 	Vjc Qhaün 

M.K. Chturvedi 
\1 J jv ,J 	12 flT 7009 	Member (A) 

Guwahati Bench 


